
 
RCPS School Social Worker Assignments 2022-2023 

  

Ashley Hubbard-Barnes   ahubbard23@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10529 Pine Street Elementary School 
Fax: 770-343-3107  Conyers Middle School 

Cell: 470-417-0876   

  

Ashley Robinson  arobinson@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10527 JH House Elementary School 

Fax: 770-343-3107  Hightower Trail Elementary School 

Cell: 470-372-8792 Rockdale Career Academy 

  

Calandra Young   cyoung1@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10526 Edwards Middle School 

Fax: 770-343-3107  EPIC Center  

Cell: 770-298-0520   

  

Lisa Fraser-Powell   lfraserpowell@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10510 Barksdale Elementary School 
Fax: 770-343-3107  Sims Elementary School 

Cell: 770-329-8911 Heritage High School 

  

Quicha Strong  qstrong23@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10525 Peek's Chapel Elementary School 

Fax: 770-343-3107  Memorial Middle School 

Cell: 678-758-1787 Salem High School 

  

Shelby Mays  smays@rockdale.k12.ga.us   

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10524 Flat Shoals Elementary School 

Fax: 770-343-3107  Shoal Creek Elementary School 

Cell: 470-840-6651 Rockdale High School 

  

Tonia Courtney   tcourtney23@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10528 CJ Hicks Elementary School 
Fax: 770-343-3107  Honey Creek Elementary School 

Cell: 678-332-7498 Rockdale Magnet  

  

Unita Carter  ucarter@rockdale.k12.ga.us   

Ph: 770-483-4713 ext. 10509 Lorraine Elementary School 

Fax: 770-343-3107  General Ray Davis Middle School 

Cell: 770-624-1913 Virtual School K-5 

  

Kathia Brown, Liaison for Homeless Children and Youth 

kbrown@rockdale.k12.ga.us  
 

Ph: 770-761-1448   

Fax: 770-343-3107    

Cell: 678-580-8330    

mailto:kbrown@rockdale.k12.ga.us

